PO Box 117, West Beach SA 5024 2 Barcoo Road, West Beach SA 5024 t. +61 8 8354 6900 w. surflifesavingsa.com.au ABN 34 104 527 879



## **CIRCULAR**

Title: SLSSA Coastal Radio Network Approved Equipment

Document ID: C22038

To: Presidents, Secretaries, Radio Officers, Lifesaving Officers, Club Captains

Date: July 2022

## **SLSSA Coastal Radio Network Approved Equipment**

Surf Life Saving SA (SLSSA) operates the SLSSA Coastal Radio Network to deliver operational capabilities to front line members, including voice and GPS features. SLSSA requires all equipment used on the network to be obtained from the SLSSA Coastal Radio Network Approved Equipment list to ensure equipment supports the network design and capabilities.

No club / service shall undertake lifesaving operations on alternative networks, establish their own alternative radio communications or use non-approved equipment, unless authorised by SLSSA.

All equipment operated on the SLSSA Coastal Radio Network shall be in good working order and serviced by a SLSSA endorsed service agent as required or directed by SLSSA.

All equipment will be programmed with the required configuration by SLSSA.

All equipment purchases (and programming) shall be facilitated by SLSSA.

The following are the SLSSA approved handset and base-sets:

SLSSA Coastal Radio Network Approved Equipment	
Tait TP9300 4 Keys Orange	
Tait TM9300 Graphical Control Head	Comment of the Commen
Tait TM9355 Hand Held Control Head	tait of

PO Box 117, West Beach SA 5024 2 Barcoo Road, West Beach SA 5024 t. +61 8 8354 6900 w. surflifesavingsa.com.au ABN 34 104 527 879



No handset or base-set, other than those listed above, are permitted to be used on the SLSSA radio network

Amendments to the SLSSA Coastal Radio Network Approved Equipment, including the introduction of specialist or trial equipment, may only be approved by the Lifesaving & Emergency Operations Manager and State Communications Officer.

Clubs / services wishing to purchase radios (and equipment) can do so by contacting the Lifesaving & Emergency Operations Officer by email at <a href="mailto:lifesaving@surflifesavingsa.com.au">lifesaving@surflifesavingsa.com.au</a>

SLSSA Coastal Radio Network equipment faults should be directed to <a href="https://www.surflifesavingsa.com.au/radiofaults">www.surflifesavingsa.com.au/radiofaults</a>